Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typograpical error in the spelling of Mr. Tannenbaum's last name on the recordation form previously recorded on Reel 016013 Frame 0527. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Peter Tannerbaum's name was incorrectly spelled Tannerbaum on the recordation form.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barton L. Quayle	11/15/2004
Mitchell G. Poplack	11/15/2004
Peter Tannenbaum	11/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quickturn Design Systems Inc.		
Street Address:	2655 Seely Avenue		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10992165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6506147647

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Miller
Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 706316-4010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Miller

500965668 PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0281

0 1099216

CH AAO OO

Total Attachments: 6

source=4010RefiledAssign_09_17_09#page1.tif source=4010RefiledAssign_09_17_09#page2.tif source=4010RefiledAssign_09_17_09#page3.tif source=4010RefiledAssign_09_17_09#page4.tif source=4010RefiledAssign_09_17_09#page5.tif source=4010RefiledAssign_09_17_09#page6.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Barton L. Quayle, A citizen of The United States of America, residing at 2559 Horrace Ave., San Jose, California, 95124; Mitchell G. Poplack, a citizen of Canada, residing at 505 Cypress Pt Dr, #59, Mountain View, California, 94043, and Peter Tannenbaum, A citizen of The United States of America, residing at 3 Amanda Circle, Highland, New York, 12528 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONFIGURING COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being executed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Quickturn Design Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2655 Seely Avenue, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

DOCSSVI:259029.1 706316-4010 R1H

Patent 706316-4010

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to

the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and

said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable

to carry out the purposes thereof.

DOCSSV1:259029.1 706316-4010 R1H

2

WITNESS my hand at SAN JOSE, CA, this IS A day of NOVIEMBER, 2004.

BARTON L. QUAYLE

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)

SS

COUNTY OF <u>SANTA CLARA</u>)

On 11-15-04 before me, Judith Casamajo, personally appeared BARTON L. QUAYLE, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Constant # 1436671

Constant # 1436671

May Page - Constant

Senso Constant

A Constant Epitalog 14, 200

And Lite Case and for Said Company Public in and for

Completes # 1434811 Victory Rebic - Colorens Burks Cara Conte

THE A FRANCE WATER A SHOP TO SHOW THE SHOP THE S

DOCSSV1:259029.1 706316-4010 R1H

3

	WITNESS my hand at	San	J _i	. CA	_, this _	1514	day of	Nover
2004.								

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)

) ss COUNTY OF <u>SANTA CLARA</u>)

On //-/5-04 before me, Judith Casemain, personally appeared MITCHELL G. POPLACK, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Julius Calabara Commission of 1466071 Holly Palite - Calabara South Class Cassay Ay Comm. Equipment 14, 12 Notary Public in and for said County and State

ACK

DOCSSVI:259029.1 706316-4010 R1H

4

WITNESS my hand at PONGURERYE, NEW YORK, this 12 H day of NOVEMBER.
2004.
Peter Tannenbaum
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Dutchess) ss
On November 12, 2001 before me, Heidi L. Cavaluzu, personally appeared PETER TANNENBAUM, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. August Lavalugus Motary Public in and for said County and State
HEIDI L CAVALUZZI Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CA6079101 Qualified in Dutchess County My Commission Expires 08/18 Jacob

706316-4010 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 8707.2140

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Barton L. Quayle, Mitchell G. Poplack and Peter Tannerbaum

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

[] Yes [x] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[x] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date: November 12, 2004 & November 15, 2004.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Quickturn Design Systems, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 2655 Seely Avenue

City: San Jose State: California

ZIP: 95132

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No.

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 17, 2004

A. Paredi Application M. (a)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Jeffrey A. Miller

Internal Address: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Street Address: 4 Park Piaza, Suite 1600

City: Irvine State: California ZIP: 92614

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00
 - [X] Enclosed Check No. 595065
- [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency
- Deposit account number: 15-0665
 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jeffrey A. Miller, Reg. No. 35,287 Name of Person Signing

RECORDED: 09/17/2009

November 17, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DOCSSV1:211986.2